RESOLUTION 2019-26

BEN HILL COUNTY

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT 2019 BEN HILL COUNTY AND CITY OF FITZGERALD BROADBAND ELEMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, Ben Hill County has completed the 2019 Ben Hill County and City of Fitzgerald Broadband Element Comprehensive Plan Amendment;

WHEREAS, this document was prepared according to the Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning established by the Georgia Planning Act of 1989, Chapter 110-12-1, Minimum Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning effective October 1, 2018;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that Ben Hill County does hereby adopt the 2019 Ben Hill County and City of Fitzgerald Broadband Element Comprehensive Plan Amendment.

Adopted this 11 th day of December, 2019.	
Steve Taylor, Chairman Ben Hill County Commission	ATTEST: Donna R. Prather, County Clerk